Total equity and liabilities 1,793,191 1,823,357 (1.7)

OTHER FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Total financial debt 197,407 180,901 9.1

Net Financial debt 91,762 (11,654) (887.4)

Liquidity ratio 1.60 1.76

Financial Debt / Capitalization 0.14 0.13

Net Financial debt / EBITDA 0.32 (0.04)

Total

Change%
(CLP million)

PRESS RELEASE

Page 17 of 17

Exhibit 6: Results 2015 as previously reported and current adjustments

From the third quarter of 2016 onwards, the Chile Operating segment incorporated in their management the business
activities performed by the Strategic Service Units (SSU), which include Transportes CCU Limitada, Comercial CCU S.A.,
CRECCU S.A., and Fábrica de Envases Plásticos S.A.. As of  September 2015 the revenue and expenses of the Strategic
Service Units were disclosed under Others, however for comparability these revenues and expenses have been adjusted
to the previously reported figures in the following tables.

Third Quarter

(In CLP million unless stated otherwise)

As previously

reported
Adjustments Adjusted

As previously

reported
Adjustments Adjusted

Net sales 197,883 2,223 200,106 82 (2,223) (2,140)

Cost of sales (99,320) 208 (99,112) 780 (208) 572

 % of net sales 50.2 49.5

Gross profit 98,564 2,431 100,994 862 (2,431) (1,569)

 % of net sales 49.8 50.5

MSD&A (72,972) (5,252) (78,225) (4,400) 5,252 852

 % of net sales 36.9 39.1

Other operating income/(expenses) (30) (132) (162) (86) 132 46

EBIT 25,561 (2,954) 22,607 (3,625) 2,954 (671)
EBIT Margin 12.9 11.3

EBITDA 37,317 (533) 36,784 (713) 533 (180)

EBITDA Margin 18.9 18.4

YTD AS OF SEPTEMBER

(In CLP million unless stated otherwise)

As previously

reported
Adjustments Adjusted

As previously

reported
Adjustments Adjusted

Net sales 638,710 5,297 644,008 11 (5,297) (5,287)

Cost of sales (297,982) 6,146 (291,837) 2,611 (6,146) (3,535)
 % of net sales 46.7 45.3

Gross profit 340,728 11,443 352,171 2,621 (11,443) (8,822)
 % of net sales 53.3 54.7

MSD&A (234,303) (11,054) (245,358) (8,711) 11,054 2,344
 % of net sales 36.7 38.1

Other operating income/(expenses) 420 (148) 272 (10) 148 138

EBIT 106,844 241 107,085 (6,099) (241) (6,340)

EBIT Margin 16.7 16.6

EBITDA 140,117 8,299 148,416 3,239 (8,299) (5,059)

EBITDA Margin 21.9 23.0

1. Chile Operating segment 4. Other/eliminations

1. Chile Operating segment 4. Other/eliminations